a Deed recorded at the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds Book 45234, Page 111. The Taking is for the purpose of 
laying out and reconfiguring the intersection of High Street and Wall Street.  

The damages awarded with respect to said Parcel of Land are Six Thousand One Hundred and Thirty ($6,130.00) 
Dollars and title to said property is vested in Llyod and Christine King by virtue of deed dated February 18, 2015 
and recorded at Book 45234, Page 111. 

BE IT ORDERED, The taking of fee simple title in the parcel of land, excepting any easement of record shown on